s

/ 6 5 o 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - . y Loc DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. MACH'NE RAM MACHlNE GUARD A—ll;/]EPRI\-T]_:EI\IIQ/i/]L PI\II\IA::AAER -;EEI\'\/:”,I\DIQL, MAI—E, 56 SER'ES A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
RETAINING PACKARD TERMINAL PACKARD CRIMP SPECS — o0s T TCE
PART oy FIRST PLATE (REF) [o/2807 2905459 I'PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE L
NUMBER USED . + + 0.8mm? OR 18 —1 LEADMAKER AIRFEED
1852130 — 1 B 1225001 A |20> 0,05 [081 *O0ZIN]
855130 —2 5 E65435_5 B 2 40 05 [‘079 iOOQ\N] 0.5mm? —2 BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED
1850130 —3 = =54500_ 1 C NOT USED -3 BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED
A D NOT USED
BRKT (REF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE W W 1| - 210248 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 /0
4 - 1 — - 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69
AMP—0—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE |2.89 [.114 IN]| F 0.5-0.8mm* OR 18 53
INSUL |3.94 [.155 IN] F 2.95-3.13[.116-.123 IN] — |REF| — | - 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67/
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE [ LAYOUT o REF - o 692655—6 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 66
4.22—4.98 NONE 15.87 408—-3040 458635/7/—11| L4013 A{ 1 1 1 — 461065— 1 AR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) &5 :
2 2 2 - 5—=21000-8 SCR,SHC(10—32x.88)AIR ASSY 64
1 — 1 — 980285—-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T 63
1 — 1 - 252381 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
21.00] — 1]21.00| IN 27319—-4 TUBING, POLY—FLO ®.25 61
60
129 1 1 1 — 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
128 1 1 1 — 4544851 HOUSING 58
2 2 2 - 8-354//8-95 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2920)B 127 o/
2 2 2 — 8—554//8—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2900)A 126 | | 1 — 3-694455-9 PAWL, FEED o6
1 1 1 - 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 — 1 — 22574—7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 55
1 1 1 - 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 1 — 1 — 22504—1 NIPPLE, HEX 54
1 1 1 - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 4 1 1 1 - 461062—1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 52
1 1 1 — 5-21028-8 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.62)ST GDE PL 127 1 1 1 — 811242-8 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
120 50
119 49
118 48
1 1 1 - 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47
116 46
115 1 1 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
= L < — 210242 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 1 1 1 - 4556751 RAM S
113 1 1 1 — 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 .
112 1 1 1 — 690124—1 WASHER, RAM 47
4 4 4 — 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 111 | | | — /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
110 1 1 1 — 25241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
- 1 - - 2—21002—-6 SCR,BHC(10—-32x.38)LUBE ASSY 109 1 1 1 - 6901 /0—1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 1 1 - 2—21006—1 SCR, SKT SET(4—40x.25) 108 1 1 1 — 690142—1 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 1 1 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1 1 1 — 2235558 SCR,SHLD(®.187x.25)DRAG LEVER 105 1 1 1 - 6902121 POST, RAM 55
104 34
1 1 1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 1 1 - 16331451 PLATE, BASE 53
2 2 2 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 | | 1 — 690432—-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
107 31
1 1 1 - 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2 2 - 5—-21006—-6 SCR,SKT SET (10—32X.75)DRAG 99 1 1 1 - 2—844048-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
1 | | — 22753—8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 28
= - o — 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97/ 2 2 2 - 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
3 5 3 — 2—22735-38 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HOUSING 96 T T 1 - 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1 1 1 — 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 T T 1 - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 4 4 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 T T 1 — 1-69043%8-0 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
935 1 1 | - 1-189124-4 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 25
2 2 % — 1-21000-5 SCR,SHC(4—40x.50)F ST GUIDE 92 22
91 2
90 20 .
89 1 1 1 — 1-456468-1 STRIPPER 19
88 18
2 2 2 — 5—21000—1 SCR,SHC(8—-32x1.00)DEP—HOLD 87/ 17
1 1 T — 2—22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER 36 10
2 2 2 — 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)R ST GUIDE 89 15
1 w 1 — 2-21000—7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 T4
83 13
82 12
1 1 1 — 5—=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 1 1 1 1 — 1725849-2 BLADE, SLUG 17
1 1 1 - 455888—-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 80 1 1 1 — 15838933 HOLDER, SLUG BLADE 10
A{ — |REF | — - 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW /9 Q{ 1 1 1 — 1213905-2 SHEAR, LOWER 9
REF | — - - 6795321 INSERT, GUARD /8 1 1 1 — 3—1424534-9 ANVIL 8
— 1 - - 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 1 1 1 — 5—-240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7/
/6 | | | — 2406412 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 6
/5 5
1 1 1 - 690603—1 SPRING, ASSIST /4 1 1 1 — 2358009-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER -
1 1 1 - 250350—1 SCR,SHC(6—32x.25 SL)INS DISC s 1 1 1 1 - /—=456134-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
1 1 1 - 5—=21001-5 SCR,SHC(3/8—16X1.00)AIR FEED /2 1 1 1 - 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 1 1 - 459610—1 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET /] 1 1 1 1 — 2—1633305-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
—3 | =2 | =1 u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION e —3 | =2 —1|u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION )
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DW[N:.ER‘SMAN 15SEPOS -‘ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
CH(K:.ER\SMAN 15SEPOS Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105—3608
A GCREASE LIGHTLY. PIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED: | APVD 15SEPO5 | NAME
@ INCHES . . _LELBIN _ SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
/x A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING @ Hggtg - _ B
H APPL'CATOR |N A BENCH MACH'NE iitg i: APPHICATION, SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + - —
A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS. e e — AT]100779(G=1852130 -~
LEADMAKER & BENCH MACHINE “UTOUER DRATIG N N I

4805 (1,/08)

15JUN2009  2:10pm



